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LIST OF THE OFFICE BEARERS OF AWG

	
	Chairman/ Vice-Chairmen

	APT Wireless Group (AWG)
	Chairman:
Dr. Kohei Satoh
Japan
Email: satoh@arib.or.jp 

	
	Vice-Chairmen:
Ms. Zhu Keer
People’s Republic of China
Email: zhukeer@miit.gov.cn 

Mr. Le Van Tuan
Socialist Republic of Viet Nam
Email: tuanlv@rfd.gov.vn 

	Working Group on Spectrum Aspects (WG SPEC)
	Mr. John Lewis
Added Value Application, New Zealand
Email: john.lewis@bluewin.ch 

	Sub-WG Spectrum Arrangement and Harmonization (Sub-WG SA&H)
	Ms. Lyu Boya
People’s Republic of China
Email: lvboya@huwai.com  

	Sub-WG Spectrum Monitoring (Sub-WG SM)
	Mr. Jia Huang
People’s Republic of China
Email: ferrero.huang@srrc.org.cn 

	Sub-WG Sharing 
	Co-chair:
Mr. Alex Orange 
Qualcomm International Inc. Hong Kong, China
Email: aorange@qti.qualcomm.com 
Dr. Jung-soo Woo
Samsung Electronics, Republic of Korea
Email: jungsoo.woo@samsung.com 

	Working Group on Technology Aspects (WG TECH)
	Dr. Daejung Kim
Republic of Korea
Email: kdj@tta.or.kr 

	Sub-WG IMT
	Mr. Yasuhiro KATO 
ARIB, Japan
y-kato@arib.o.jp


	Task Group Internet of Things  (IoT)
	Dr. Satoshi Tsukamoto
Japan
Email: tsukamoto@comm.ee.tut.ac.jp 

Mr. M. ASKARI
Iran (Islamic Republic of.)
Email: m.askari@cra.ir

	Task Group Intelligent Transportation System (TG ITS)
	Mr. Satoshi Oyama
Japan
Email: s-oyama@arib.or.jp 

	Task Group Wireless Power Transmission (WG WPT)
	Mr. Chan Hyung Chung 
Republic of Korea
Email: backbum@rapa.or.kr 

	Task Group Fixed Wireless Systems (TG FWS)
	Dr. Tetsuya Kawanishi
Japan
Email: kawanishi@nict.go.jp

	Task Group High Altitude Platform System (HAPS)
	 Dr. Lang Baozhen
Ministry of Industry and Information Technology
China(People's Republic of)
E-mail : langbaozhen@ritt.cn

	Working Group on Service & Applications (WG-S&A)
	Dr. Eng. Khoirul Anwar 
Indonesia 
Email: anwarkhoirul@telkomuniversity.ac.id

	Task Group Modern Satellite Applications (TG MSA)
	Ms. Masmurni Binti Abdul Rahman
Measat Satellite Systems Sdn Bhd, Malaysia
Email : masmurni@measat.com

	Task Group Aeronautical and Maritime 
(TG A&M)
	Dr. Xu Ying
People's Republic of China
Email: xuying@srrc.org.cn 

	Task Group Railway Radiocommunications
(TG RR)
	Mr. Liu Bin
People’s Republic of China
Email: liubin@srrc.org.cn 

	Task Group  Public Protection and Disaster Relief (TG PPDR)
	Mr. Bharat Bhatia
Motorola India Ltd.
Email: Bharat.bhatia@motorola.com 
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